

PRODUCT BOOK



ALLERGEN NOTICE

Please note our store offers products with peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs and wheat. While we take steps to minimize the risk of cross contamination, we cannot guarantee that any of our products are safe to consumer for people with peanut, tree nut, soy, milk, egg or wheat allergies.

Please review the following ingredient and allergen information to learn more about each of our products.

IS PINKBERRY YOGURT KOSHER?

Pinkberry is proud to offer kosher certified frozen yogurt and Greek yogurt. All of Pinkberry's yogurt flavors are made with kosher ingredients and are certified kosher in their sealed containers by Orthodox Union (OU), one of the most recognized and trusted kosher symbols. This certification covers our frozen yogurt only and does not cover the retail establishment.

OU Kosher is the world's largest and most widely recognized kosher certification agency, certifying more than 500,000 products produced in over 6,000 plants located in 80 countries around the world. To learn more about OU, visit their website at www.ou.org

WHAT IS KOSHER FOOD?

Kosher foods are those that conform to Jewish dietary laws, the body of Jewish law dealing with what foods can and cannot be eaten and how those foods must be prepared.

Contrary to popular misconception, rabbis or other religious officials do not "bless" food to make it kosher. There are blessings that observant Jews recite over food before eating it, but these blessings have nothing to do with making the food kosher. Food can be kosher without a rabbi or priest ever becoming involved with it – the vegetables from your garden can be kosher. However, in our modern world of processed foods, it is difficult for Jewish people to know what ingredients are in their food and how they were processed, so it is helpful to have a rabbi examine the food and its processing and assure kosher consumers that the food is kosher.



INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT CA/CT/PA											
BLOOD ORANGE	OU-D/KSA, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, blood orange flavor (water, sugar, blood orange juice concentrate, natural flavors, red beet concentrate for color, vegetable juice for color, citric acid, guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
BLUEBERRY	OU-D/KSA, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, blueberry flavor (water, sugar, blueberries, blueberry juice concentrate, natural flavors, guar gum, sodium citrate, citric acid, fruit and vegetable juice [for color]), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. May contain peanuts, tree nuts, soy, and wheat.				X				
BUTTER PECAN	OU-D, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, butter pecan flavor (water, sugar, natural flavors, caramel color, guar gum, salt, citric acid), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, soy, eggs and wheat.				X				
CHERRY	OU-D/KSA, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, cherry flavor (cherries, water, sugar, natural flavors, citric acid, purple carrot juice concentrate [for color], guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also produces peanuts, tree nuts, soy, eggs and wheat.				X				
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE	OU-D, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, chocolate chip cookies (unbleached enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid], semisweet chocolate chips [sugar, chocolate, cocoa butter, dextrose, soy lecithin], sugar, soybean oil, partially hydrogenated cottonseed oil, high fructose corn syrup, leavening [baking soda, ammonium phosphate], salt, whey [from milk], natural and artificial flavor, caramel color), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, wheat, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts.			X	X		X		
CHOCOLATE CHURRO	OU-D, OU, Kosher Dairy	Nonfat milk, sugar, churro flavor (brown sugar, enriched bleached flour [bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], enriched wheat flour [contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], graham flour, sugar, palm oil, brown sugar, honey, salt, baking soda and artificial flavor, natural whole grain rolled oats, unsalted butter [pasteurized cream], canola oil, water, cinnamon, release agent [contains soy lecithin]), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), chocolate flavor (cocoa, vegetable fat (peanuts), almonds, hazelnuts, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavors, alpha-tocopherol), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, peanut, tree nuts, wheat and soy.	X	X	X	X		X		

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT CA/CT/PA											
CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT	OU-D	Nonfat milk, sugar, chocolate hazelnut paste (sugar, palm oil, hazelnuts, cocoa, skim milk, reduced mineral whey [milk], soy lecithin [emulsifier], vanillin [artificial flavor]), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, hazelnuts, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes wheat.		X	X	X				
CINNAMON CHURRO	OU-D, OU, Chicago Rabbinical Council, Kosher Dairy	Nonfat milk, sugar, churro flavor (brown sugar, enriched bleached flour [bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], enriched wheat flour [contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], graham flour, sugar, palm oil, brown sugar, honey, salt, baking soda and artificial flavor, natural whole grain rolled oats, unsalted butter [pasteurized cream], canola oil, water, cinnamon, release agent [contains soy lecithin]), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), Madagascar bourbon vanilla bean paste (pure cane sugar, water, vanilla extract, vanilla bean specks, gum tragacanth [vegetable based thickener]), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch, spice.	Contains milk, wheat and soy. May contain peanuts and tree nuts.			X	X		X		
COCONUT	OU-D/KSA, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), coconut flavor (coconut cream, sugar, water, natural flavor, guar gum, xanthan gum, carrageenan), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, coconut. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.		X		X				
COOKIES & CREAM	OU-D, STAR-D	Nonfat milk, sugar, cookies n cream (sugar, enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid], soybean and palm oil with TBHQ for freshness, cocoa processed with alkali, invert sugar, contains two percent or less of degerminated yellow corn flour, corn starch, chocolate, salt, leavening [baking soda, monocalcium phosphate], artificial flavor, soy lecithin, whey), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, wheat, and soy. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, eggs and other tree nuts.			X	X		X		
GINGERBREAD	OU-D, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, gingerbread flavor (sugar, water, natural flavors, caramel color, vegetable juice [for color], guar gum, sodium citrate), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
GRAPEFRUIT	OU-D, KSA	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), grapefruit flavor (sugar, dextrose, maltodextrins, citric acid, natural flavors, vegetable extracts, beta carotene and beetroot red for color), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes tree nuts, soy and wheat.				X				
GREEN TEA	OU-D/KSA, Kof-K	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), green tea powder (with caffeine), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT CA/CT/PA											
GREEN TEA LATTE	OU-D, Kof-K, Chicago Rabbinical Council	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), green tea powder (with caffeine), Madagascar bourbon vanilla bean paste (pure cane sugar, water, pure Madagascar bourbon vanilla extract, vanilla bean specks, gum tragacanth [vegetable based thickener]), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
HAZELNUT	No	Nonfat milk, sugar, hazelnut flavor (hazelnuts, natural and artificial flavor, alpha-tocopherol (antioxidant), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk and tree nut. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, soy and wheat.		X		X				
HOT CHOCOLATE	OU-D, Star-k	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), hot chocolate flavor (cocoa [processed with alkali], sugar, dextrose), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
KEY LIME	OU-D/KSA, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, key lime flavor (water, sugar, natural flavors, key lime juice concentrate, vegetable juice [for color], lemon juice concentrate, sodium citrate, guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
LEMONADE	OU-D/KSA, Florida Kosher Services	Nonfat milk, sugar, lemon juice, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
LYCHEE	OU-D/KSA, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, lychee flavor (water, sugar, lychee puree, natural flavor, guar gum, citric acid), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
LEMON LIME	OU-D/KSA, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, lemon lime flavor (water, sugar, lime puree, lemon juice concentrate, sodium citrate, natural flavor, guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, eggs and wheat.				X				
MANGO	OU-D/KSA, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, mango flavor (mangoes, water, sugar, vegetable juice and turmeric for color, malic acid, guar gum, natural flavor), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT CA/CT/PA											
MEXICAN CHOCOLATE	OU-D, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), chocolate flavor (cocoa, vegetable fat [peanuts], almonds, hazelnuts, mono- and diglycerides, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavors, alpha-tocopherol), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch, spice.	Contains milk, peanuts, tree nuts, and soy. Produced on equipment that also processes wheat.	X	X	X	X				
MINT CHOCOLATE COOKIE	OU-D, Kosher Dairy	Nonfat milk, sugar, mint cookies (sugar, enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid], vegetable oil [hydrogenated and/or partially hydrogenated palm kernel, palm and/or coconut oil, soybean, palm, and palm kernel oil with TBHQ for freshness], cocoa processed with alkali, whey [from milk], contains two percent or less of leavening [baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate], artificial flavor, salt, soy lecithin, polysorbate 60, sorbitan monostearate, oil of peppermint, blue #2 lake, yellow #6 lake, red #40 lake), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, wheat, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts.			X	X		X		
ORIGINAL	OU-D/KSA	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
PASSIONFRUIT	OU-D/KSA, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), passion fruit juice concentrate, nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
PEACH	OU-D/KSA, O/K	Nonfat milk, sugar, peach flavor (peach puree, sugar, water, citric acid, pectin, natural flavors, fruit and vegetable juice [for color], ascorbic acid), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
PEANUT BUTTER	OU-D, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, peanut butter (peanuts, sugar, peanut oil, salt), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, peanuts. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.	X			X				
PEANUT BUTTER CUP	OU-D, OU, Star K	Nonfat milk, sugar, peanut butter (peanuts, sugar, peanut oil, salt), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), chocolate flavor (cocoa [processed with alkali], sugar, dextrose), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, peanuts. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.	X			X				
PEAR	OU/KSA	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), pear flavor (sugar, dextrose, maltodextrins, citric acid, natural flavors), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, eggs and wheat.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT CA/CT/PA											
PEPPERMINT	OU-D, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, peppermint flavor (sugar, water, natural flavors, vegetable juice [for color], guar gum, citric acid), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
PIÑA COLADA	OU-D/KSA, O/K	Nonfat milk, sugar, piña colada flavor (water, sugar, concentrated pineapple juice, coconut concentrate, natural flavors, cellulose gum, xanthan gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, coconut. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.		X		X				
PINEAPPLE	OU-D/KSA, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, pineapple juice (pineapple juice, ascorbic acid [vitamin C], vitamin E, vitamin A), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
PINK BUBBLY	OU-D, KSA	Nonfat milk, sugar, water, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. May contain peanuts, tree nuts, soy and wheat.				X				
PISTACHIO	No	Nonfat milk, sugar, pistachio flavor (pistachios, vegetable oil, salt, vegetable extract, soy lecithin, FD&C Blue #1, alpha-tocopherol (antioxidant), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, soy, and tree nuts. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts and wheat.		X	X	X				
POMEGRANATE	OU-D/KSA, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), pomegranate juice concentrate, nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
PUMPKIN	OU-D, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, pumpkin flavor (pumpkin, sugar, water, natural flavors, spices, lactic acid, salt vegetable juice (for color), guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
RASPBERRY	OU-D/KSA, O/K	Nonfat milk, sugar, raspberry flavor (seedless raspberry puree, sugar, water, concentrated lemon juice, citric acid, pectin, natural flavors), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT CA/CT/PA											
RASPBERRY WHITE CHOCOLATE	OU-D/KSA, O/K, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, raspberry flavor (seedless raspberry puree, sugar, water, concentrated lemon juice, citric acid, pectin, natural flavors), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, white chocolate flavor (vegetable fat [peanut], sugar, skimmed milk powder, cocoa butter, natural and artificial flavors, mono-and diglycerides, soy lecithin, alpha-tocopherol), maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, peanuts, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes tree nuts and wheat.	×		×	×				
SALTED CARAMEL	OU-D	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), salted caramel flavor (dextrose, burnt sugar, maltodextrin, salt, natural and artificial flavors), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				×				
SEA SALT CHOCOLATE	OU-D, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), chocolate flavor (cocoa, vegetable fat [peanuts], almonds, hazelnuts, mono-and diglycerides, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavors, alpha-tocopherol), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch, sea salt.	Contains milk, peanuts, tree nuts, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes wheat.	×	×	×	×				
STRAWBERRY	OU-D/KSA, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, strawberry flavor (strawberries, sugar, water, natural flavors, fruit and vegetable juice [for color], guar gum, sodium citrate), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				×				
STRAWBERRY BANANA	OU-D/KSA, O/K	Nonfat milk, sugar, strawberry banana flavor (strawberry puree, filtered water, sugar, concentrated banana puree, natural flavors, citric acid, concentrated lemon juice, fruit and vegetable juice for color, pectin), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				×				
STRAWBERRY MARGARITA	OU-D/KSA, O/K	Nonfat milk, sugar, margarita flavor (water, sugar, concentrated lime juice, citric acid, concentrated lemon juice, natural flavors, pectin, guar gum, locust bean gum), strawberry flavor (strawberries, sugar, water, concentrated lemon juice, natural flavors, citric acid, fruit and vegetable juice for color, sodium citrate, pectin), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. May contain peanuts, tree nuts, soy, and wheat.				×				
STRAWBERRY VANILLA	OU-D/KSA, Kosher Supervision, U	Nonfat milk, sugar, strawberry flavor (strawberries, sugar, water, natural flavors, fruit and vegetable juice [for color], guar gum, sodium citrate), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), vanilla bean paste (cane sugar, water, Madagascar bourbon vanilla extract, vanilla bean specks, gum tragacanth [vegetable based thickener]), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, eggs and wheat.				×				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT CA/CT/PA											
TANGERINE	OU-D/KSA, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, tangerine flavor (water, sugar, tangerine juice concentrate, natural flavor, apocarotenal [for color], citric acid, guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
VANILLA BEAN	OU-D, Chicago Rabbinical Council	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, Madagascar bourbon vanilla bean paste (pure cane sugar, water, pure Madagascar bourbon vanilla extract, vanilla bean specks, gum tragacanth [vegetable based thickener]), carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
VANILLA LATTE	OU-D, Chicago Rabbinical Council, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, coffee, Madagascar bourbon vanilla bean paste (pure cane sugar, water, pure Madagascar bourbon vanilla extract, vanilla bean specks, gum tragacanth [vegetable based thickener]), carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
WATERMELON	OU-D/KSA, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, watermelon flavor (water, sugar, watermelon juice concentrate [watermelon, citric acid], natural flavor, fruit and vegetable juice for color, guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
WILD BERRY	OU-D/KSA,O/K	Nonfat milk, sugar, wild berry flavor (strawberry puree, sugar, filtered water, seedless blueberry puree, seedless blackberry puree, seedless raspberry puree, concentrated lemon juice, natural flavors, citric acid, pectin), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

NUTRITION FACTS



Frozen Yogurt Serving Size 1/2 Cup | 100g*

Pinkberry Serving per cup size: **Mini/Cone .9** | **Small 1.4** | **Medium 2.3** | **Large 3.7** | **Take Home 7.1**

	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
FROZEN YOGURT CA/CT/PA																
BLOOD ORANGE	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	23	0	22	3	0	2	10	0
BLUEBERRY	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	55	24	0	19	4	2	2	15	0
BUTTER PECAN	100	110	0	0	0	0	0	60	23	0	23	3	0	0	15	0
CHERRY	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	2	15	0
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE	100	130	20	2	0.5	0	5	95	25	0	21	4	0	0	15	2
CHOCOLATE CHURRO	100	130	20	0	1	0	5	70	24	1	21	4	0	0	15	4
CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT	100	160	35	4	1.5	0	5	70	26	1	24	5	0	0	15	2
CINNAMON CHURRO	100	120	15	1.5	1	0	5	65	24	0	21	4	0	0	15	2
COCONUT	120	140	5	0	0	0	0	55	30	0	28	4	0	0	15	0
COOKIES & CREAM	100	140	15	2	0.5	0	0	110	26	0	22	4	0	0	15	2
GINGERBREAD	100	110	0	0	0	0	0	60	24	0	23	4	0	0	15	0
GRAPEFRUIT	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	23	0	21	4	0	0	15	0
GREEN TEA	102	110	0	0	0	0	5	45	25	<1	20	4	0	4	10	0
GREEN TEA LATTE	100	100	0	0	0	0	0	90	21	0	20	4	0	0	15	0
HAZELNUT	100	130	20	2	0	0	5	70	22	0	19	4	0	0	15	2
HOT CHOCOLATE	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	85	23	0	22	4	0	0	15	4
KEY LIME	100	110	0	0	0	0	0	75	22	0	21	4	0	2	15	0
LEMONADE	100	100	0	0	0	0	5	45	22	0	18	4	2	6	15	0
LEMON LIME	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	65	23	0	18	4	2	4	15	0
LYCHEE	100	110	0	0	0	0	<5	45	23	0	22	3	0	2	10	0

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

NUTRITION FACTS



Frozen Yogurt Serving Size 1/2 Cup | 100g*

Pinkberry Serving per cup size: **Mini/Cone .9** | **Small 1.4** | **Medium 2.3** | **Large 3.7** | **Take Home 7.1**

	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
FROZEN YOGURT CA/CT/PA																
MANGO	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	6	4	15	0
MEXICAN CHOCOLATE	100	130	25	3	0.5	0	0	75	21	1	19	5	0	0	15	10
MINT CHOCOLATE COOKIE	100	150	25	3	2	0	5	95	27	0	22	4	0	0	15	2
ORIGINAL	100	100	0	0	0	0	5	50	22	0	21	3	0	2	10	0
PASSIONFRUIT	100	100	0	0	0	0	<5	50	22	0	21	3	0	4	10	0
PEACH	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	45	24	0	23	3	0	15	8	0
PEANUT BUTTER	100	170	60	7	1	0	0	160	21	1	19	6	0	0	15	2
PEANUT BUTTER CUP	100	140	35	3.5	0.5	0	0	110	22	1	21	5	0	0	15	2
PEAR	100	110		0	0	0	5	50	24	0	22	4	0	0	15	0
PEPPERMINT	100	110	0	0	0	0	0	60	24	0	24	4	0	2	15	0
PIÑA COLADA	100	110	5	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	4	15	0
PINEAPPLE	100	90	0	0	0	0	5	40	20	0	16	3	2	15	10	0
PINK BUBBLY	100	90	0	0	0	0	5	45	19	0	18	3	0	2	10	0
PISTACHIO	100	120	15	1.5	0	0	5	80	23	0	19	5	0	0	15	0
POMEGRANATE	98	120	0	0	0	0	0	40	26	0	21	3	0	2	10	0
PUMPKIN	100	110	0	0	0	0	0	60	22	0	22	4	0	0	15	0
RASPBERRY	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	2	15	0
RASPBERRY WHITE CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE	100	120	5	0.5	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	2	15	0
SALTED CARAMEL	100	120	0	0	0	0	0	130	26	0	24	4	2	0	15	0
SEA SALT CHOCOLATE	100	130	25	3	0.5	0	0	190	21	1	19	5	0	0	15	10

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

NUTRITION FACTS



Frozen Yogurt Serving Size 1/2 Cup | 100g*

Pinkberry Serving per cup size: **Mini/Cone .9** | **Small 1.4** | **Medium 2.3** | **Large 3.7** | **Take Home 7.1**

	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
FROZEN YOGURT CA/CT/PA																
STRAWBERRY	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	23	0	22	3	0	4	10	0
STRAWBERRY BANANA	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	45	24	0	19	4	2	6	15	0
STRAWBERRY MARGARITA	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	45	24	0	23	3	0	6	8	0
STRAWBERRY VANILLA	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	23	0	18	4	2	4	15	0
TANGERINE	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	6	15	0
VANILLA BEAN	100	100	0	0	0	0	0	65	21	0	21	4	0	0	15	0
VANILLA LATTE	100	100	0	0	0	0	0	65	21	0	20	4	0	0	15	0
WATERMELON	100	100	0	0	0	0	5	45	23	0	21	3	0	2	10	0
WILD BERRY	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	45	24	0	19	4	2	6	15	0

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT NON-CA											
BLOOD ORANGE	OU-D, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, blood orange flavor (water, sugar, blood orange juice concentrate, natural flavors, red beet concentrate for color, vegetable juice for color, citric acid, guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				×				
BLUEBERRY	OU-D, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, blueberry flavor (water, sugar, blueberries, blueberry juice concentrate, natural flavors, guar gum, sodium citrate, citric acid, fruit and vegetable juice [for color]), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. May contain peanuts, tree nuts, soy, and wheat.				×				
BUTTER PECAN	OU-D, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, butter pecan flavor (water, sugar, natural flavors, caramel color, guar gum, salt, citric acid), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, eggs and wheat.				×				
CHERRY	OU-D, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, cherry flavor (cherries, water, sugar, natural flavors, citric acid, purple carrot juice concentrate [for color], guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, eggs and wheat.				×				
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE	OU-D, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, chocolate chip cookies (unbleached enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid], semisweet chocolate chips [sugar, chocolate, cocoa butter, dextrose, soy lecithin], sugar, soybean oil, partially hydrogenated cottonseed oil, high fructose corn syrup, leavening [baking soda, ammonium phosphate], salt, whey [from milk], natural and artificial flavor, caramel color), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, wheat, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts.			×	×		×		
CHOCOLATE CHURRO	OU-D, OU, Kosher Dairy	Nonfat milk, sugar, churro flavor (brown sugar, enriched bleached flour [bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], enriched wheat flour [contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], graham flour, sugar, palm oil, brown sugar, honey, salt, baking soda and artificial flavor, natural whole grain rolled oats, unsalted butter [pasteurized cream], canola oil, water, cinnamon, release agent [contains soy lecithin]), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), chocolate flavor (cocoa, vegetable fat (peanuts), almonds, hazelnuts, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavors, alpha-tocopherol), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, peanut, tree nuts, wheat and soy.	×	×	×	×		×		

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT NON-CA											
CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT	OU-D	Nonfat milk, sugar, chocolate hazelnut paste (sugar, palm oil, hazelnuts, cocoa, skim milk, reduced mineral whey [milk], soy lecithin [emulsifier], vanillin [artificial flavor], nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, hazelnuts, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes wheat.		X	X	X				
CINNAMON CHURRO	OU-D, OU, Chicago Rabbinical Council, Kosher Dairy	Nonfat milk, sugar, churro flavor (brown sugar, enriched bleached flour [bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], enriched wheat flour [contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], graham flour, sugar, palm oil, brown sugar, honey, salt, baking soda and artificial flavor, natural whole grain rolled oats, unsalted butter [pasteurized cream], canola oil, water, cinnamon, release agent [contains soy lecithin]), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), Madagascar bourbon vanilla bean paste (pure cane sugar, water, vanilla extract, vanilla bean specks, gum tragacanth [vegetable based thickener]), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch, spice.	Contains milk, wheat and soy. May contain peanuts and tree nuts.			X	X		X		
COCONUT	OU-D, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), coconut flavor (coconut cream, sugar, water, natural flavor, guar gum, xanthan gum, carrageenan), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk, coconut. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.		X		X				
COOKIES & CREAM	OU-D, STAR-D	Nonfat milk, sugar, cookies n cream (sugar, enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid], soybean and palm oil with TBHQ for freshness, cocoa processed with alkali, invert sugar, contains two percent or less of degerminated yellow corn flour, corn starch, chocolate, salt, leavening [baking soda, monocalcium phosphate], artificial flavor, soy lecithin, whey), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, wheat, and soy. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, eggs and other tree nuts.			X	X		X		
GINGERBREAD	OU-D, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, gingerbread flavor (sugar, water, natural flavors, caramel color, vegetable juice (for color), guar gum, sodium citrate), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
GRAPEFRUIT	OU-D	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), grapefruit flavor (sugar, dextrose, maltodextrins, citric acid, natural flavors, vegetable extracts, beta carotene and beetroot red for color), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes tree nuts, soy and wheat.				X				
GREEN TEA	OU-D, Kof-K	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), green tea powder (with caffeine), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT NON-CA											
GREEN TEA LATTE	OU-D, Kof-K, Chicago Rabbinical Council	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), green tea powder (with caffeine), Madagascar bourbon vanilla bean paste (pure cane sugar, water, pure Madagascar bourbon vanilla extract, vanilla bean specks, gum tragacanth [vegetable based thickener]), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
HAZELNUT	No	Nonfat milk, sugar, hazelnut flavor (hazelnuts, natural and artificial flavor, alpha-tocopherol (antioxidant), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk and tree nuts. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, soy and wheat.		X		X				
HOT CHOCOLATE	OU-D, Star-k	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), hot chocolate flavor (cocoa [processed with alkali], sugar, dextrose), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
KEY LIME	OU-D, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, key lime flavor (water, sugar, natural flavors, key lime juice concentrate, vegetable juice [for color], lemon juice concentrate, sodium citrate, guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
LEMONADE	OU-D, Florida Kosher Services	Nonfat milk, sugar, lemon juice, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
LEMON LIME	OU-D, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, lemon lime flavor (water, sugar, lime puree, lemon juice concentrate, sodium citrate, natural flavor, guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, eggs and wheat.				X				
LYCHEE	OU-D, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, lychee flavor (water, sugar, lychee puree, natural flavor, guar gum, citric acid), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
MANGO	OU-D, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, mango flavor (mangoes, water, sugar, vegetable juice and turmeric for color, malic acid, guar gum, natural flavor), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT NON-CA											
MEXICAN CHOCOLATE	OU-D, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), chocolate flavor (cocoa, vegetable fat [peanuts], almonds, hazelnuts, mono-and diglycerides, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavors, alpha-tocopherol), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch, spice.	Contains milk, peanuts, tree nuts, and soy. Produced on equipment that also processes wheat.	X	X	X	X				
MINT CHOCOLATE COOKIE	OU-D, Kosher Dairy	Nonfat milk, sugar, mint cookies (sugar, enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid], vegetable oil [hydrogenated and/or partially hydrogenated palm kernel, palm and/or coconut oil, soybean, palm, and palm kernel oil with TBHQ for freshness], cocoa processed with alkali, whey [from milk], contains two percent or less of leavening [baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate], artificial flavor, salt, soy lecithin, polysorbate 60, sorbitan monostearate, oil of peppermint, blue #2 lake, yellow #6 lake, red #40 lake), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, wheat, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts.			X	X		X		
ORIGINAL	OU-D	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
PASSIONFRUIT	OU-D, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), passion fruit juice concentrate, nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
PEACH	OU-D, O/K	Nonfat milk, sugar, peach flavor (peach puree, sugar, water, citric acid, pectin, natural flavors, fruit and vegetable juice [for color], ascorbic acid), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
PEANUT BUTTER	OU-D, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, peanut butter (peanuts, sugar, peanut oil, salt), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, peanuts. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.	X			X				
PEANUT BUTTER CUP	OU-D, OU, Star k	Nonfat milk, sugar, peanut butter (peanuts, sugar, peanut oil, salt), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), chocolate flavor (cocoa [processed with alkali], sugar, dextrose), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, peanuts. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.	X			X				
PEAR	OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), pear flavor (sugar, dextrose, maltodextrins, citric acid, natural flavors), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Processed on equipment that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, eggs and wheat.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT NON-CA											
PEPPERMINT	OU-D, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, peppermint flavor (sugar, water, natural flavors, vegetable juice [for color], guar gum, citric acid), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
PIÑA COLADA	OU-D, O/K	Nonfat milk, sugar, piña colada flavor (water, sugar, concentrated pineapple juice, coconut concentrate, natural flavors, cellulose gum, xanthan gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk and coconut. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.		X		X				
PINEAPPLE	OU-D, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, pineapple juice (pineapple juice, ascorbic acid [vitamin C], vitamin E, vitamin A), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
PINK BUBBLY	OU-D, KSA	Nonfat milk, sugar, water, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. May contain peanuts, tree nuts, soy and wheat.				X				
PISTACHIO	No	Nonfat milk, sugar, pistachio flavor (pistachios, vegetable oil, salt, vegetable extract, soy lecithin, FD&C Blue #1, alpha-tocopherol (antioxidant), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk, soy, and tree nuts. Produced on equipment that also processes peanut and wheat.		X	X	X				
POMEGRANATE	OU-D, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), pomegranate juice concentrate, nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
PUMPKIN	OU-D, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, pumpkin flavor (pumpkin, sugar, water, natural flavors, spices, lactic acid, salt, vegetable juice [for color], guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
RASPBERRY	OU-D, O/K	Nonfat milk, sugar, raspberry flavor (seedless raspberry puree, sugar, water, concentrated lemon juice, citric acid, pectin, natural flavors), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT NON-CA											
RASPBERRY WHITE CHOCOLATE	OU-D, O/K, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, raspberry flavor (seedless raspberry puree, sugar, water, concentrated lemon juice, citric acid, pectin, natural flavors), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, white chocolate flavor [vegetable fat [peanut], sugar, skimmed milk powder, cocoa butter, natural and artificial flavors, mono-and diglycerides, soy lecithin, alpha-tocopherol).	Contains milk, peanuts and soy. Produced on equipment that also processes tree nuts and wheat.	X	X	X					
SALTED CARAMEL	OU-D	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), salted caramel flavor (dextrose, burnt sugar, maltodextrin, salt, natural and artificial flavors), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
SEA SALT CHOCOLATE	OU-D, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), chocolate flavor (cocoa, vegetable fat [peanuts], almonds, hazelnuts, mono-and diglycerides, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavors, alpha-tocopherol), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch, sea salt.	Contains milk, peanuts, tree nuts, and soy. Produced on equipment that also processes wheat.	X	X	X	X				
STRAWBERRY	OU-D, Kosher Supervision	Nonfat milk, sugar, strawberry flavor (strawberries, sugar, water, natural flavors, fruit and vegetable juice [for color], guar gum, sodium citrate), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
STRAWBERRY BANANA	OU-D, O/K	Nonfat milk, sugar, strawberry banana flavor (strawberry puree, filtered water, sugar, concentrated banana puree, natural flavors, citric acid, concentrated lemon juice, fruit and vegetable juice for color, pectin), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
STRAWBERRY MARGARITA	OU-D, O/K	Nonfat milk, sugar, margarita flavor (water, sugar, concentrated lime juice, citric acid, concentrated lemon juice, natural flavors, pectin, guar gum, locust bean gum), strawberry flavor (strawberries, sugar, water, concentrated lemon juice, natural flavors, citric acid, fruit and vegetable juice for color, sodium citrate, pectin), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. May contain peanuts, tree nuts, soy, and wheat.				X				
STRAWBERRY VANILLA	OU-D, Kosher Supervision, U	Nonfat milk, sugar, strawberry flavor (strawberries, sugar, water, natural flavors, fruit and vegetable juice [for color], guar gum, sodium citrate), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), vanilla bean paste (cane sugar, water, Madagascar bourbon vanilla extract, vanilla bean specks, gum tragacanth [vegetable based thickener]), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, soy, eggs and wheat.				X				
TANGERINE	OU-D, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, tangerine flavor (water, sugar, tangerine juice concentrate, natural flavor, apocarotenal [for color], citric acid, guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FROZEN YOGURT NON-CA											
VANILLA BEAN	OU-D, Chicago Rabbinical Council	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, Madagascar bourbon vanilla bean paste (pure cane sugar, water, pure Madagascar bourbon vanilla extract, vanilla bean specks, gum tragacanth [vegetable based thickener]), carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
VANILLA LATTE	OU-D, Chicago Rabbinical Council, OU	Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), dextrose, coffee, Madagascar bourbon vanilla bean paste (pure cane sugar, water, pure Madagascar bourbon vanilla extract, vanilla bean specks, gum tragacanth [vegetable based thickener]), carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
WATERMELON	OU-D, Kehilla Kosher	Nonfat milk, sugar, watermelon flavor (water, sugar, watermelon juice concentrate [watermelon, citric acid], natural flavor, fruit and vegetable juice for color, guar gum), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				
WILD BERRY	OU-D, O/K	Nonfat milk, sugar, wild berry flavor (strawberry puree, sugar, filtered water, seedless blueberry puree, seedless blackberry puree, seedless raspberry puree, concentrated lemon juice, natural flavors, citric acid, pectin), nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum.	Contains milk. Produced on equipment that also processes soy and wheat.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

NUTRITION FACTS



Frozen Yogurt Serving Size 1/2 Cup | 100g*

Pinkberry Serving per cup size: **Mini/Cone .9** | **Small 1.4** | **Medium 2.3** | **Large 3.7** | **Take Home 7.1**

	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
FROZEN YOGURT NON-CA																
BLOOD ORANGE	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	2	15	0
BLUEBERRY	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	55	24	0	19	4	2	2	15	0
BUTTER PECAN	100	110	0	0	0	0	0	60	23	0	23	3	0	0	15	0
CHERRY	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	2	15	0
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE	100	130	20	2	0.5	0	5	95	25	0	21	4	0	0	15	2
CHOCOLATE CHURRO	100	130	15	2	1	0	5	65	24	0	21	4	0	0	15	2
CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT	100	150	35	4	1.5	0	0	60	26	1	25	4	0	0	15	2
CINNAMON CHURRO	100	120	15	1.5	1	0	5	65	24	0	21	4	0	0	15	2
COCONUT	120	120	5	0	0	0	5	55	25	0	25	4	2	0	15	0
COOKIES & CREAM	100	140	20	2	0.5	0	0	105	26	0	22	4	0	0	15	2
GINGERBREAD	100	110	0	0	0	0	0	60	24	0	23	4	0	0	15	0
GRAPEFRUIT	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	23	0	21	4	0	0	15	0
GREEN TEA	91	90	0	0	0	0	5	55	20	0	17	4	2	2	15	0
GREEN TEA LATTE	100	100	0	0	0	0	0	90	21	0	20	4	0	0	15	0
HAZELNUT	100	130	20	2	0	0	5	70	22	0	19	4	0	0	15	2
HOT CHOCOLATE	100	110	0	0	0	0	0	75	23	0	22	4	0	0	15	4
KEY LIME	100	110	0	0	0	0	0	75	22	0	21	4	0	2	15	0
LEMONADE	100	100	0	0	0	0	5	45	22	0	18	4	2	6	15	0
LEMON LIME	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	65	23	0	18	4	2	4	15	0
LYCHEE	100	110	0	0	0	0	<5	50	24	0	19	4	2	4	15	0

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

NUTRITION FACTS



Frozen Yogurt Serving Size 1/2 Cup | 100g*

Pinkberry Serving per cup size: **Mini/Cone .9** | **Small 1.4** | **Medium 2.3** | **Large 3.7** | **Take Home 7.1**

	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
FROZEN YOGURT NON-CA																
MANGO	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	2	15	0
MEXICAN CHOCOLATE	100	130	25	3	0.5	0	0	75	21	1	19	5	0	0	15	10
MINT CHOCOLATE COOKIE	100	150	25	3	2	0	5	95	27	0	22	4	0	0	15	2
ORIGINAL	94	100	0	0	0	0	5	50	21	0	16	4	2	2	15	0
PASSIONFRUIT	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	23	0	17	4	0	0	15	0
PEACH	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	45	24	0	23	3	0	15	8	0
PEANUT BUTTER	100	170	60	7	1	0	0	160	21	1	19	6	0	0	15	2
PEANUT BUTTER CUP	100	140	35	3.5	0.5	0	0	110	22	1	21	5	0	0	15	2
PEAR	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	22	4	0	0	15	0
PEPPERMINT	100	110	0	0	0	0	0	55	25	0	24	4	0	0	15	0
PIÑA COLADA	100	110	5	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	4	15	0
PINEAPPLE	100	90	0	0	0	0	5	40	20	0	16	3	2	15	10	0
PINK BUBBLY	100	90	0	0	0	0	5	45	19	0	18	3	0	2	10	0
PISTACHIO	100	120	15	1.5	0	0	5	80	23	0	19	5	0	0	15	0
POMEGRANATE	100	120	0	0	0	0	0	45	25	0	20	4	2	2	15	0
PUMPKIN	100	100	0	0	0	0	5	50	22	0	22	4	2	2	15	0
RASPBERRY	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	2	15	0
RASPBERRY WHITE CHOCOLATE	100	120	5	0.5	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	2	15	0
SALTED CARAMEL	100	120	0	0	0	0	<5	130	26	0	24	4	2	0	15	0
SEA SALT CHOCOLATE	100	130	25	3	0.5	0	0	190	21	1	19	5	0	0	15	10

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

NUTRITION FACTS



Frozen Yogurt Serving Size 1/2 Cup | 100g*

Pinkberry Serving per cup size: **Mini/Cone .9** | **Small 1.4** | **Medium 2.3** | **Large 3.7** | **Take Home 7.1**

	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
FROZEN YOGURT NON-CA																
STRAWBERRY	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	4	15	0
STRAWBERRY BANANA	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	45	24	0	19	4	2	6	15	0
STRAWBERRY MARGARITA	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	45	23	0	22	3	0	8	8	0
STRAWBERRY VANILLA	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	23	0	18	4	2	4	15	0
TANGERINE	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	50	24	0	19	4	2	6	15	0
VANILLA BEAN	100	100	0	0	0	0	0	65	21	0	21	4	0	0	15	0
VANILLA LATTE	100	100	0	0	0	0	0	65	21	0	20	4	0	0	15	0
WATERMELON	100	100	0	0	0	0	5	50	23	0	18	4	2	2	15	0
WILD BERRY	100	110	0	0	0	0	5	45	24	0	19	4	2	6	15	0

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on September 21, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
DAIRY-FREE											
COCONUT MILK – COCONUT	KSA/OU	Coconut Milk Base (Water, Organic Coconut Milk, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Coconut Milk Powder (Coconut Milk Powder, Tapioca Maltodextrin, Non GMO Corn Starch) and/or Coconut Milk Powder (Coconut Milk, Tapioca Syrup), Tapioca Maltodextrin, Stabilizer (Dextrose, Guar Gum, Rice Starch), Stabilizer (Locust Bean Flour, Xanthan Gum, Maltodextrin), Soy Lecithin), Sugar, Coconut Flavor (Coconut Cream, Cane Sugar, Filtered Water, Natural Coconut Flavor, Fruit Pectin and Titanium Dioxide (color)), Sea Salt.	Contains Tree Nuts. Manufactured in a facility that also processes peanuts, wheat, eggs and dairy products.		×						
COCONUT MILK – SALTED CARAMEL	KSA	Coconut Milk Base (Water, Organic Coconut Milk, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Coconut Milk Powder (Coconut Milk Powder, Tapioca Maltodextrin, Non GMO Corn Starch) and/or Coconut Milk Powder (Coconut Milk, Tapioca Syrup), Tapioca Maltodextrin, Stabilizer (Dextrose, Guar Gum, Rice Starch), Stabilizer (Locust Bean Flour, Xanthan Gum, Maltodextrin), Soy Lecithin), Sugar, Salted Caramel Flavor (Dextrose, Burnt Sugar, Sugar, Salt, Maltodextrins, Natural Flavors), Sea Salt.	Contains Tree Nuts. Manufactured in a facility that also processes peanuts, wheat, eggs, soy and dairy products.		×						
JUST FRUIT– PEACH PASSION	No.	Fruit (Fruit (Peach Puree, Pear Puree, Apricot Puree), White Grape Juice Concentrate, Pear Juice Concentrate, Apple Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors), Water.									
JUST FRUIT– STRAWBERRY	No.	Fruit (Fruit (Strawberry Puree), White Grape Juice Concentrate, Pear Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Fruit and Vegetable Juice for Color, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum), Water.									
JUST FRUIT– TROPICAL MANGO	No.	Fruit (Fruit (Mango Puree, Banana Puree), White Grape Juice Concentrate, Pineapple Juice Concentrate, Pear Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid), Water.									

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on March 1, 2016.

NUTRITION FACTS



Dairy-Free Serving Size 1/2 Cup | 100g*

Pinkberry Serving per cup size: **Mini/Cone .9** | **Small 1.4** | **Medium 2.3** | **Large 3.7** | **Take Home 7.1**

	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
DAIRY-FREE																
COCONUT MILK-COCONUT	100g	150	60	7	6	0	0	170	23	0	17	0	0	0	0	0
COCONUT MILK-SALTED CARAMEL	100g	150	50	6	5	0	0	250	25	0	17	0	0	0	0	0
JUST FRUIT-PEACH PASSION	100g	100	0	0	0	0	0	5	24	1	22	1	2	0	2	4
JUST FRUIT-STRAWBERRY	100g	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	1	21	0	0	30	2	2
JUST FRUIT-TROPICAL MANGO	100g	100	0	0	0	0	0	0	24	1	23	0	6	25	2	0
SMOOTHIES																
COLADA BREEZE	493g	310	30	3.5	3	0	0	15	70	4	59	0	30	60	4	0
DOUBLE CHOCOLATE	490g	540	230	25	15	0	0	260	79	4	51	6	2	10	0	8
STRAWBERRY DREAM	531g	370	5	0	0	0	15	190	68	2	62	14	8	120	45	4

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on March 1, 2016.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
A LA MODE											
APPLE PIE A LA MODE (CA/CT)		Original Frozen Yogurt (nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt [pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures], nonfat yogurt powder [nonfat milk, culture], fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch), Apple pie arabeschi (sugar syrup [sugar, water], glucose syrup, apples, alimentary fibers, modified starch, burnt sugar, citric acid, potassium sorbate), Cinnamon crumble (brown sugar, enriched bleached flour [bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], graham crumbs [enriched wheat flour [contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, ribo-flavin, folic acid], graham flour, sugar, palm oil, brown sugar, honey, salt, baking soda, artificial flavor], natural whole grains rolled oats, unsalted butter [pasteurized cream], canola oil, water, cinnamon, soy lecithin)), Caramel sauce (sugar, water, cream powder, sorbitol, salt, vanilla extract).	Contains milk, wheat, and soy. May contain traces of peanuts.			×	×		×		
APPLE PIE A LA MODE (NON-CA)		Original Frozen Yogurt (Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum), Apple pie arabeschi (sugar syrup [sugar, water], glucose syrup, apples, alimentary fibers, modified starch, burnt sugar, citric acid, potassium sorbate), Cinnamon crumble (brown sugar, enriched bleached flour [bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], graham crumbs [enriched wheat flour [contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], graham flour, sugar, palm oil, brown sugar, honey, salt, baking soda, artificial flavor], natural whole grains rolled oats, unsalted butter [pasteurized cream], canola oil, water, cinnamon, soy lecithin)), Caramel sauce (sugar, water, cream powder, sorbitol, salt, vanilla extract).	Contains milk, wheat, and soy. May contain traces of peanuts.			×	×		×		
HOLIDAY BROWNIE A LA MODE (CA+CT)		Original Frozen Yogurt CA (Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono-and diglycerides, rice starch), Brownie (Sugar, Eggs, Flour (Wheat), Margarine (Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Sodium Benzoate [added as a preservative], Natural Flavor, Annatto [color], Vitamin A Palmitate), Soybean Oil, Cocoa (10-12% processed with Alkali), Semisweet Chocolate (Sugar, Bitter Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin, Vanilla), Water, Vanilla Flavor (w/o alcohol), Salt), Hot Fudge (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk and Sugar), Corn Syrup, Water, Partially Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Cocoa, Non Fat Milk, Contains 2% or less of: Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Disodium Phosphate, Mono and Diglycerides, Whey (Milk), Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Vanillin, Artificial Flavor, Polysorbate 60), Holiday White Chocolate Curls (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, Red 40 Lake color, nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), natural vanilla extract).	Contains egg, milk, soy, tree nuts, wheat. May contain traces of peanuts.		×	×	×	×	×		
HOLIDAY BROWNIE A LA MODE (NON-CA)		Original Frozen Yogurt NON-CA (Nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt (pasteurized nonfatmilk, pectin, live and active cultures), nonfat yogurt powder (nonfat milk, culture), fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum), Brownie (Sugar, Eggs, Flour (Wheat), Margarine (Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Sodium Benzoate [added as a preservative], Natural Flavor, Annatto [color], Vitamin A Palmitate), Soybean Oil, Cocoa (10-12% processed with Alkali), Semisweet Chocolate (Sugar, Bitter Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin, Vanilla), Water, Vanilla Flavor (w/o alcohol), Salt), Hot Fudge (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk and Sugar), Corn Syrup, Water, Partially Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Cocoa, Non Fat Milk, Contains 2% or less of: Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Disodium Phosphate, Mono- and Diglycerides, Whey (Milk), Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Vanillin, Artificial Flavor, Polysorbate 60), Holiday White Chocolate Curls (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, Red 40 Lake color, nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), natural vanilla extract).	Contains egg, milk, soy, tree nuts, wheat. May contain traces of peanuts.		×	×	×	×	×		

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on March 13, 2014.

NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
A LA MODE																
APPLE PIE A LA MODE (SMALL)	184	410	50	6	3.5	0	10	65	81	1	28	4	0	2	10	4
HOLIDAY BROWNIE A LA MODE (SMALL)	179	450	160	17	8	0	40	210	70	0	59	7	0	2	10	0

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on March 4, 2014.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
FRESH YOGURT											
GREEK YOGURT	OU-D	Grade A pasteurized skimmed milk, live active yogurt cultures (L. Bulgaricus, S. Thermophilus, L. Acidophilus).	Contains milk.				X				
HONEY VANILLA GREEK YOGURT	OU, OU-D	Grade A pasteurized skimmed milk, live active yogurt cultures (L. Bulgaricus, S. Thermophilus, L. Acidophilus), sage blossom honey, Madagascar bourbon vanilla bean paste (pure cane sugar, water, pure Madagascar Bourbon Vanilla extract, vanilla bean specks, gum tragacanth [vegetable based thickener]).	Contains milk.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on February 10, 2014.

NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
FRESH GREEK YOGURT																
GREEK YOGURT	142	90	0	0	0	0	0	55	6	0	6	16	0	0	15	0
HONEY VANILLA GREEK YOGURT	142	100	0	0	0	0	0	50	12	0	12	15	0	0	15	0
SPECIAL RECIPES																
CHOCOLATE BERRY	296	350	60	7	1.5	0	0	180	56	3	33	22	0	20	20	4
STRAWBERRY MANGO	229	200	50	6	1.5	0	0	65	22	3	14	17	15	10	15	2
CHOCOLATE BERRY W/ HONEY VANILLA	296	370	60	7	1.5	0	0	120	63	3	41	22	0	20	20	4
STRAWBERRY MANGO W/ HONEY VANILLA	229	220	50	6	1.5	0	0	10	28	3	20	17	15	10	15	2

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on February 10, 2014.



NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
FRUIT & VEGETABLE TOPPINGS																
BANANA	20	20	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	4	0	0	4	0	0
BLACKBERRY	21	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	2	0	0	8	0	0
BLOOD ORANGE	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	<1	0	0	8	0	0
BLUEBERRY	13	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	2	0	0
GRAPEFRUIT	18	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	4	10	0	0
HONEYDEW	19	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	6	0	0
KIWI	16	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	2	0	2	25	0	0
LIME	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	4	0	0
MANGO	18	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	3	0	20	10	0	0
ORANGE	24	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	2	0	0	25	0	0
PEACH	15	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	2	0	0
PINEAPPLE	15	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	4	0	0
POMEGRANATE SEEDS	12	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	2	0	0
RASPBERRY	10	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	4	0	0
STRAWBERRY	15	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	15	0	2
TANGERINE	24	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	3	0	4	10	0	0
WATERMELON	20	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	2	2	0	0

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on April 21, 2014.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
DRY TOPPINGS											
ALL NATURAL MIXED NUTS	No	Sunflower seeds, almonds (almonds, vegetable oil [may contain one or more of the following safflower, canola]), walnuts, cashews (cashews, soybean oil).	Contains almonds, walnuts, cashews, soy.		X	X					
ALMOND ROCA	Dairy Non-Cholov	Sugar, almonds, butter (cream, salt), palm oil, palm kernel oil, cocoa processed with alkali, skim milk powder, whey powder, soy lecithin (emulsifier), unsweetened chocolate (cocoa mass) and vanilla (natural flavor).	Contains almonds, milk and soy. May contain peanuts and tree nuts.		X	X	X				
BROWNIE BITES	OU-D	Margarine (palm oil, soybean oil, salt, mono- and diglycerides, artificial flavor, colored with annatto, calcium disodium EDTA added as preservative, Vitamin A palmitate added), sugar, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, thiamine mononitrate, niacin, riboflavin, reduced iron, folic acid), fructose, pasteurized eggs, cocoa processed with alkali, water, brown sugar, natural cocoa, unenriched wheat flour, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch, monocalcium phosphate), glycerine, powdered sugar (sugar, corn starch), natural flavor, potassium sorbate (preservative), salt.	Contains soy, wheat, eggs.			X		X	X		
CAP'N CRUNCH	OU-D	Corn flour, sugar, oat flour, brown sugar, coconut oil, salt, niacinamide, yellow 5, reduced iron, zinc oxide, Yellow 6, thiamin mononitrate (vitamin B1), BHT (a preservative), pyridoxine hydrochloride (vitamin B6), riboflavin (vitamin B2), folic acid.	Contains coconut.		X						
CARAMELIZED ALMONDS	OU-D	Sugar, almonds, corn syrup, palm kernel oil, salt.	Contains almonds. May contain traces of peanuts, other tree nuts, eggs, soy, wheat, milk.		X						
CARAMELIZED PECANS	K-ID	Pecans, sugar, salt, roasted in cottonseed and/or peanut oil. May contain shell pieces.	Manufactured in a facility that also uses peanuts, egg, tree nuts, soy, wheat, milk.		X						
CARAMEL POPCORN	OU-D	Sugar, corn syrup, popcorn, molasses, canola oil, salt, canola lecithin.									
CAROB CHIPS	Kosher Pareve	Sugar, palm kernel oil, carob powder, soy lecithin, sorbitan tristearate.	Contains soy. May contain traces of peanuts and tree nuts.			X					
CHEESECAKE BITES	OU-D	Cream cheese (pasteurized milk and cream cheese culture, salt, carob bean and/or guar gum and/or xanthan gum), graham crumbs (enriched wheat flour [contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], graham flour, sugar, palm oil, brown sugar, honey, salt, baking soda and artificial vanilla flavor), sugar, whole eggs, margarine (palm oil, water soybean oil, salt, mono- and diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate [a preservative], citric acid, natural and artificial butter flavor, beta carotene [color], vitamin palmitate A added), powdered sugar, enriched bleached flour (bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), cream (cream, milk, nonfat milk solids, stabilizer [mono- and diglycerides, carrageenan, polysorbate 80, standardized with dextrose], water, key lime crystals (freeze-dried key lime concentrate, maltodextrin, silicon dioxide [prevents caking]), carrageenan and tara gum, xanthan gum, konjac and carob bean gums, vanilla powder, lemon juice, lemon oil, release agent (contains soy lecithin).	Contains milk, wheat, eggs, soy. May contain peanuts and other tree nuts.			X	X	X	X		

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on January 15, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
DRY TOPPINGS											
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH	OU-D	Flour (unenriched bleached wheat flour), sugar, brown sugar, palm shortening (palm oil, soybean oil), water, chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, dextrose, soy lecithin, and natural flavoring), vanilla flavor, salt baking soda, butter, corn starch.	Contains wheat, soy, dairy.			X	X		X		
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIES	OU	Unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), semisweet chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate cocoa butter, dextrose, soy lecithin), sugar, soybean oil, partially hydrogenated cottonseed oil, high fructose corn syrup, leavening (baking soda, ammonium phosphate), salt, whey (from milk), natural and artificial flavor, caramel color.	Contains wheat, soy.			X			X		
CHOCOLATE CHIPS	O/K-D	Sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), vanilla extract.	Contains soy. May contain milk.			X					
CHOCOLATE COVERED PRETZELS	O/K-D	Confectionary coating (sugar, palm kernel and palm oils, cocoa powder [processed with alkali], nonfat dry milk, dry whey, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], vanilla), pretzels (soft red winter wheat flour, salt, sunflower or canola or rice oil, corn syrup, malt syrup, yeast).	Contains wheat, milk, soy. May contain peanuts and tree nuts.			X	X		X		
CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT WAFER ROLLS	No	Unbleached wheat flour, cane sugar, palm oil, cocoa powder, milk powder, hazelnut paste, dextrose, salt, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), vanilla flavor, caramel.	Contains wheat, milk, hazelnuts, soy. May contain peanuts.	X	X	X			X		
CHOCOLATE SPRINKLES	K-D	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, anhydrous milkfat, natural vanilla flavouring.	Contains milk.				X				
CINNAMON CRUMBLE	OU-D	Brown sugar, enriched bleached flour (bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), graham crumbs (enriched wheat flour [contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], graham flour, sugar, palm oil, brown sugar, honey, salt, baking soda and artificial flavor), natural whole grain rolled oats, unsalted butter (pasteurized cream), canola oil, water, cinnamon, release agent (contains soy lecithin).	Contains milk, soy, wheat. May contain traces of eggs, peanuts, and tree nuts.			X	X		X		
CINNAMON POWDER	OU	Cinnamon.									
CINNAMON PRETZELS	Hashgacha of National Kosher Supervision	Pretzels (Enriched Flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], water, malt, salt, canola oil, yeast, soda, sugar, soybean oil, organic cinnamon).	Contains wheat and soy. Manufactured in a facility that also uses peanuts, tree nuts, and milk.			X			X		
CINNAMON RAISIN GRANOLA	Kehilla Kosher	Whole grain rolled oats, brown sugar, canola oil, rice flour, unsulfured raisins, oat flour, molasses, natural cinnamon flavor, cinnamon, barley malt, pure vanilla extract, sea salt, vitamin E.	Manufactured in a facility that also uses tree nuts, soy, wheat, milk.								
COCONUT	OU	Coconut, sugar, water, propylene glycol, salt, sodium metabisulfite (as preservative).	Contains coconut.	X							

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on January 15, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
DRY TOPPINGS											
COOKIES N' CREAM	STAR-D	Sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), soybean and palm oil with TBHQ for freshness, cocoa processed with alkali, invert sugar, contains two percent or less of degerminated yellow corn flour, corn starch, chocolate, salt, leavening (baking soda, monocalcium phosphate), artificial flavor, soy lecithin, whey.	Contains wheat, milk, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, eggs and other tree nuts.			X	X		X		
DARK CHOCOLATE CRISPS	No	Chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous milk fat, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], natural vanilla flavor), crisped cereals (wheat flour, sugar, wheat malt flour, starch [wheat], sodium bicarbonate [raising agent], salt, cocoa butter, natural vanilla flavor), glazing agents (glucose syrup, sugar, arabic gum, vegetable fat, modified corn starch).	Contains milk, wheat, soy.			X	X		X		
DARK CHOCOLATE GRANOLA	OU	Whole grain oats, sugar, canola oil, dark chocolate pieces (chocolate liquor, sugar, soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavor), honey, yellow corn flour, brown sugar syrup, cocoa, salt, natural flavor, soy lecithin, baking soda.	Contains soy. May contain almond, peanut and pecan ingredients.			X					
DARK CHOCOLATE SHAVINGS	STAR-D	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin (emulsifier), natural vanilla flavor.	Contains milk and soy.			X	X				
FRUITY CHEERIOS	OU	Whole grain corn, sugar, corn syrup, whole grain oats, canola and/or rice bran oil, pear puree concentrate, salt, corn starch, corn bran, trisodium phosphate, color (red 40, yellow 6, blue 1 and other color added), sodium citrate, natural flavor. Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols), BHT and ascorbic acid added to preserve freshness. Vitamins and minerals: Calcium carbonate, vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), zinc and iron (mineral nutrients), A B vitamin (niacinamide), vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), vitamin A (palmitate), A B vitamin (folic acid), vitamin B12, vitamin D3.	May contain wheat ingredients.								
FRUITY PEBBLES	O/K	Rice, sugar, hydrogenated vegetable oil (coconut and palm kernel oils), salt, contains less than 0.5% of natural and artificial flavor, red 40, yellow 6, turmeric oleoresin (color), blue 1, yellow 5, blue 2, BHA (to help protect flavor), vitamins and minerals: sodium ascorbate (source of vitamin C), ascorbic acid (vitamin C), niacinamide, reduced iron, zinc oxide (source of zinc), vitamin B6, vitamin A palmitate, riboflavin (vitamin B2), thiamin mononitrate (vitamin B1), folic acid, vitamin D, vitamin B12.	Contains tree nuts.		X						
GINGER SNAPS	OU	Unenriched wheat flour, sugar, molasses, margarine (palm oil, water, soybean oil, salt, natural flavor (milk), soy lecithin (emulsifier), pasteurized eggs, water, salt, baking soda, natural flavor, cinnamon, cloves, nutmeg, ginger.	Contains wheat, soy, eggs, milk. Produced in a facility that processes peanuts and other tree nuts.			X	X	X	X		
GRAHAM CRACKERS	OU	Sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), vegetable shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean and/or cottonseed oil), cocoa (processed with alkali), yellow corn flour, invert sugar, contains two percent or less of chocolate, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), corn starch, salt, artificial flavor, soy lecithin, nonfat dry milk.	Contains wheat, soy, milk.			X	X		X		
HOLIDAY WHITE CHOCOLATE CURLS	OK	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, red 40 lake color, nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract.	Contains milk, soy			X	X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on January 15, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
DRY TOPPINGS											
HONEY ALMOND GRANOLA	No	Rolled oats, crystallized cane juice, soybean oil, honey, sliced almonds, molasses.	Contains soy, almonds. Produced in a facility that processes tree nuts, wheat and milk.		X	X					
HONEY GRAHAMS	No	Graham flour (whole grain wheat flour), unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), sugar, soybean oil, dextrose, honey, maltodextrin, calcium carbonate (source of calcium), baking soda, salt, soy lecithin, natural flavor, zinc oxide (source of zinc), reduced iron.	Contains soy, wheat			X			X		
LEMON COOKIE CRUNCH (LUXE)	No	Vegetable oil (peanuts), sugar, biscuits (wheat flour, vegetable fat, sugar, glucose syrup, eggs, baking powder, natural and artificial flavors, salt), milk powder, maltodextrin, soy lecithin (emulsifier), natural and artificial flavors, vegetable extracts for color, alpha-tocopherol (to preserve freshness).	Contains peanut, milk, egg, wheat, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes other tree nuts.	X		X	X	X	X		
MANGO POPPING BOBA	No	Water, fructose, mango juice, tapioca starch, calcium lactate, seaweed extract, potassium sorbate (preservative), mango flavor, malic acid, B-carotene, FD&C Yellow #5 & #6.									
MARSHMALLOW CRÈME	O/K	Corn syrup, sugar, water, egg whites, artificial flavor, cream of tartar, xanthan gum, artificial color; blue #1.	Contains egg					X			
MILK CHOCOLATE CRUNCH (LUXE)	No	Vegetable oil (peanuts), sugar, biscuits (wheat flour, sugar, baking powder, cocoa butter, salt, natural and artificial flavors), milk powder, almonds, hazelnuts, cocoa, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), natural and artificial flavors, alpha-tocopherol (to preserve freshness).	Contains peanuts, wheat, milk, almonds, hazelnuts, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes egg.	X	X	X	X		X		
MILK CHOCOLATE SHAVINGS	O/K-D	Sugar, cocoa butter, unsweetened chocolate, whole milk powder, milkfat, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), nonfat dry milk, natural vanilla extract.	Contains milk, soy.			X	X				
MINI MILK CHOCOLATE GEMS	cRc D	Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, whole milk powder, lactose, soy lecithin, salt, vanillin [an artificial flavor]), sugar, corn syrup, arabic gum, artificial coloring (includes red 40 lake, yellow 6 lake, yellow 6, yellow 5 lake, blue 2 lake, blue 1 lake), confectioner's glaze.	Contains milk, soy. May contain wheat.			X	X				
MINI PEANUT BUTTER CUPS	K-D	Sugar, palm kernel oil, nonfat milk, cocoa processed with alkali, partially defatted peanut flour, whole milk, peanut butter (peanuts, salt, partially hydrogenated palm oil), partially hydrogenated palm oil, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), salt, vanillin (an artificial flavor), TBHQ and citric acid added to protect freshness.	Contains milk, peanut, soy.	X		X	X				
MINT CHOCOLATE COOKIES	Kosher Dairy	Sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), vegetable oil (hydrogenated and/or partially hydrogenated palm kernel, palm and/or coconut oil, soybean, palm and palm kernel oil with TBHQ for freshness), cocoa processed with alkali, whey, contains two percent or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate), artificial flavor, salt, soy lecithin, polysorbate 60, sorbitan monostearate, oil of peppermint, blue #2 lake, yellow #6 lake, red #40 lake.	Contains wheat, soy.			X			X		

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on January 15, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
DRY TOPPINGS											
MOCHI	No	Glutinous rice powder, sugar, corn syrup, d-sorbitol solution, salt, wheat flour, glycerin esters, alcohol, sg-esters, corn starch.	Contains wheat.						X		
NUTELLA (LUXE)	OU-D	Sugar, palm oil, hazelnuts, cocoa, skim milk, reduced minerals whey (milk), soy lecithin (emulsifier), artificial flavor.	Contains hazelnuts, milk, soy.		X	X	X				
ORGANIC FRUITY BEARS	No	Organic evaporated cane juice, organic tapioca syrup, organic grape juice concentrate, pectin, citric acid, ascorbic acid, colors added (including black carrot juice concentrate, tumeric, annatto), natural flavors.									
ORGANIC STRAWBERRY JAM	OU	Organic strawberries, organic sugar, fruit pectin, organic fruit and vegetable juice for color, citric acid.									
PEANUT BUTTER CRUNCH (LUXE)	No	Peanuts, biscuits (wheat flour, sugar, baking powder, palm and/or sunflower oil, salt, artificial flavors), sugar, salt, artificial flavors, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), alpha-tocopherol (to preserve freshness).	Contains peanuts, wheat, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes milk and other tree nuts.	X		X			X		
PEPPERMINT BARK	OU-D	Sugar, coconut oil, natural candy cane (sugar, corn syrup, natural peppermint oil, natural color [beet juice and caramel color], soy lecithin [emulsifier]), cocoa processed with alkali, natural cocoa, butter fat, nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin (emulsifier), natural flavors.	Contains coconut, milk, soy. May contain traces of peanuts, tree nuts, eggs and wheat.		X	X	X				
PUMPKIN SEEDS	Kosher Pareve	Pumpkin seeds, canola oil, salt.	Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, milk, soy, wheat, sulfites and gluten.								
RAINBOW SPRINKLES	Yes	Sugar, starch, palm kernel oil, glucose powder, soy lecithin, artificial vanilla flavor, FD&C colors (red #40, red #3, blue #1, yellow #5, yellow #6), salt, confectioner's glaze.	Contains soy. Produced on equipment that also processes milk, soy, wheat, sulfites and gluten.			X					
ROASTED HAZELNUTS	OU	Roasted hazelnuts.	Contains hazelnuts.		X						
SEA SALT	OU-P	Sea salt.									
SHORTBREAD COOKIE	O/K	Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamine mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, soybean and palm oil, butter (cream, salt), contains 2% or less of salt, eggs, baking soda, soy lecithin.	Contains egg, milk, soy, wheat. May contain peanuts and tree nuts.			X	X	X	X		
STRAWBERRY POPPING BOBA	No	Water, fructose, strawberry juice, tapioca starch, calcium lactate, seaweed extract, potassium sorbate (preservative), strawberry flavor, malic acid, lycopene, FD & C Red #40.									
STRAWBERRY POPPING CLUSTER	OU	Sugar, crackling candy (sugar, lactose, glucose, carbon dioxide), rice flour, palm kernel oil, whole milk powder, rolled oats, unenriched wheat flour, reduced mineral whey powder, soybean oil, brown sugar, natural flavors, salt, soy lecithin (emulsifier), calcium carbonate, natural color (glycerin, beet juice powder), rosemary extract.	Contains milk, wheat, soy. Produced on equipment that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, and egg.			X	X		X		

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on January 15, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



Ingredients			Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
DRY TOPPINGS											
SUGARPOVA – FLIRTY	No	Corn syrup, sugar, gelatin, water, dextrose, citric acid, lactic acid, malic acid, sodium lactate, artificial flavors, carrot and blackcurrant juices for color, glazing agents (carnauba wax, palm oil), colors (turmeric, paprika oleoresin, FD&C Blue #1, titanium dioxide).									
SUGARPOVA – FLIRTY SOUR	No	Corn syrup, sugar, gelatin, water, dextrose, citric acid, lactic acid, malic acid, sodium lactate, artificial flavors, carrot and blackcurrant juices for color, colors (turmeric, paprika oleoresin, FD&C Blue #1).									
SUGARPOVA – SMITTEN SOUR	No	Corn syrup, sugar, wheat flour, modified corn starch, malic acid, palm oil, citric acid, lactic acid, sodium lactate, trisodium citrate, salt mono- and diglycerides, artificial flavors, glycerol, lactose (milk), colors (turmeric, FD&C Blue #1, paprika oleoresin, FD&C Red #40, titanium dioxide).	Contains wheat, milk.				X		X		
TOASTED ALMONDS	No	Toasted blanched almonds.	Contains almond. May contain other tree nuts.		X						
TRIPLE BERRY SUGAR SALT	No	Cane sugar, citric acid, mixed berry flavor, maltodextrin, modified food starch, silicon dioxide, carnauba wax, FD&C red #40 lake, FD&C blue #1 lake.									
WAFFLE COOKIE	OU	Flour, sugar, liquid whole egg, canola oil, soy lecithin (release agent), maple flavor, caramel [for color], potassium sorbate, baking powder, salt.	Contains wheat, eggs, soy.			X		X	X		
WHITE CHOCOLATE CRISPS	No	White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, dry whole milk, whey, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], natural vanilla flavor), crisped cereals (wheat flour, sugar, wheat malt flour, wheat starch, sodium bicarbonate [raising agent], salt, cocoa fat, natural flavor, wheat glucose syrup, sugar, confectioner's glaze [arabic gum], vegetable fat [palm, palm kernel, coconut]).	Contains milk, wheat, soy, coconut.		X	X	X		X		
WHITE CHOCOLATE SHAVINGS	OU-D	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, soy lecithin (emulsifier), natural vanilla.	Contains milk, soy.			X	X				
YOGURT CHIPS	BCK	Sugar, palm kernel oil, powdered whey protein concentrate, yogurt powder (whole milk powder, lactic acid, citric acid, cultures), whey powder, soy lecithin, titanium dioxide, sorbitan tristearate.	Contains milk, soy. May contain tree nuts and peanuts.			X	X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on May 6, 2015.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



OTHER PRODUCTS	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
WAFFLE CONE	OU	Enriched wheat flour (contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), brown sugar, vegetable oil shortening (soybean oil or canola oil, modified palm oil, soy lecithin), soy lecithin, oat fiber, salt, artificial flavor.	Contains wheat, soy.			X			X		

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on April 22, 2011.

NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
DRY TOPPINGS																
ALL NATURAL MIXED NUTS	10	60	50	6	0.5	0	0	0	2	1	0	2	0	0	2	2
ALMOND ROCA	9	50	35	3.5	2	0	5	30	4	0	4	1	0	0	0	0
BROWNIE BITES	11	50	20	2.5	1	0	10	65	7	0	4	1	2	0	0	2
CAP'N CRUNCH	4.7	20	0	0	0	0	0	35	4	0	2	0	0	0	0	4
CARAMELIZED ALMONDS	9	45	20	2	0	0	0	20	6	0	5	1	0	0	0	0
CARAMELIZED PECANS	10	60	50	6	0.5	0	0	10	3	1	2	1	0	0	0	2
CARAMEL POPCORN	5	20	0	0	0	0	0	25	5	0	4	0	0	0	0	0
CAROB CHIPS	12	60	25	2.5	2.5	0	0	0	9	1	9	0	0	0	0	0
CHEESECAKE BITES	12	40	25	2.5	1.5	0	10	35	4	0	2	1	0	0	0	2
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH	12	50	15	1.5	0.5	0	0	25	8	0	5	0	0	0	0	2
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIES	11	50	25	2.5	1	0	0	35	7	0	4	0	0	0	0	2
CHOCOLATE CHIPS	12	50	30	3	2	0	0	0	8	1	6	1	0	0	0	4
CHOCOLATE COVERED PRETZELS	9.3	45	15	2	1.5	0	0	60	7	0	3	1	0	0	0	0
CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT WAFER ROLLS	8	40	15	1.5	0.5	0	0	15	5	1	3	1	0	0	0	2
CHOCOLATE SPRINKLES	11	50	25	3	2	0	0	0	6	1	6	1	0	0	0	8
CINNAMON POWDER	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2
CINNAMON PRETZELS	6	30	10	1	0	0	0	40	5	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
CINNAMON RAISIN GRANOLA	9	35	10	1	0	0	0	10	6	1	2	1	0	0	0	2
CINNAMON CRUMBLE	10	50	20	2	1.5	0	5	10	7	0	3	1	0	0	0	2
COCONUT	5.3	25	15	1.5	1.5	0	0	10	3	1	2	0	0	0	0	0
COOKIES N' CREAM	8	35	15	1.5	0.5	0	0	35	6	0	3	0	0	0	0	2
DARK CHOCOLATE CRISPS	5.3	30	15	1.5	1	0	0	0	3	0	2	0	0	0	0	4
DARK CHOCOLATE GRANOLA	9	40	15	2	0	0	0	30	6	1	3	1	0	0	0	0
DARK CHOCOLATE SHAVINGS	7	36	21	2	1	0	0	0	4	0	3	0	1	0	2	0
FRUITY CHEERIOS	3	10	0	0	0	0	0	15	2	0	1	0	2	2	2	2
FRUITY PEBBLES	4	15	0	0	0	0	0	25	3	0	1	0	2	0	0	2
GINGER SNAPS	7	35	10	1.5	0.5	0	5	35	5	0	3	0	0	0	0	6

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on January 15, 2015.

NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
DRY TOPPINGS																
GRAHAM CRACKERS	14	60	10	1.5	0	0	0	85	11	0	4	1	0	0	6	4
HOLIDAY WHITE CHOCOLATE CURLS	4	35	20	2	1	0	0	0	3	0	3	0	0	0	2	0
HONEY ALMOND GRANOLA	7	30	10	1	0	0	0	0	4	0	1	1	0	0	0	2
HONEY GRAHAMS	6	25	5	1	0	0	0	30	4	0	1	0	0	0	2	2
LEMON COOKIE CRUNCH (LUXE)	17	100	70	7	1.5	0	0	15	8	0	6	1	0	0	2	0
MANGO POPPING BOBA	15	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	3	0	0	0	0	0
MARSHMALLOW CRÈME	9	30	0	0	0	0	0	5	7	0	6	0	0	0	0	0
MILK CHOCOLATE CRUNCH (LUXE)	13	70	40	4.5	1	0	0	40	7	0	4	1	0	0	2	2
MILK CHOCOLATE SHAVINGS	7	35	20	2.5	1.5	0	0	0	4	0	4	0	0	0	0	2
MINI MILK CHOCOLATE GEMS	10.8	50	20	2.5	1.5	0	0	5	8	0	7	0	0	0	2	0
MINI PEANUT BUTTER CUPS	14	80	45	5	4	0	0	15	8	0	7	1	0	0	2	2
MINT CHOCOLATE COOKIES	7	35	15	1.5	1	0	0	15	4	0	3	0	0	0	0	0
MOCHI	15	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	13	0	5	1	0	0	0	0
NUTELLA (LUXE)	16	90	45	5	1.5	0	0	5	10	1	9	1	0	0	2	2
ORGANIC FRUITY BEARS	15	50	0	0	0	0	0	15	12	0	9	0	0	40	0	0
ORGANIC STRAWBERRY JAM	13	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	7	0	0	0	0	0
PEANUT BUTTER CRUNCH (LUXE)	17	100	50	6	1	0	0	95	7	1	4	3	0	0	0	2
PEPPERMINT BARK	10	50	30	3	2.5	0	0	0	7	0	6	0	0	4	0	0
PUMPKIN SEEDS	7	40	30	3.5	0.5	0	0	30	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	4
RAINBOW SPRINKLES	2	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0
ROASTED HAZELNUTS	8	50	45	5	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	2
SEA SALT	0.2	0	0	0	0	0	0	80	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SHORTBREAD COOKIE	8	40	20	2.5	1	0	5	25	5	0	2	1	0	0	0	2
STRAWBERRY POPPING BOBA	15	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	3	0	0	0	0	0
STRAWBERRY POPPING CLUSTER	11	45	15	2	1.5	0	0	25	8	0	5	<1	0	0	2	0
SUGARPOVA – FLIRTY	18	60	0	0	0	0	0	5	13	0	9	1	0	0	0	0
SUGARPOVA – FLIRTY SOUR	18	60	0	0	0	0	0	5	14	0	11	1	0	0	0	0

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on January 15, 2015.

NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
DRY TOPPINGS																
SUGARPOVA – SMITTEN SOUR	18	60	0	0	0	0	0	35	14	0	10	0	0	0	0	0
TOASTED ALMONDS	7.7	45	35	4	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	2	0	0	2	2
TRIPLE BERRY SUGAR SALT	2	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0
WAFFLE COOKIE	6.5	30	10	1.5	0	0	5	5	4	0	2	1	0	0	0	0
WHITE CHOCOLATE CRISPS	7	35	15	1.5	1	0	0	10	4	0	4	0	0	0	2	0
WHITE CHOCOLATE SHAVINGS	6	35	20	2	1.5	0	0	0	4	0	3	0	0	0	0	0
YOGURT CHIPS	12	60	25	3	2.5	0	0	10	9	0	8	0	0	0	0	0

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on May 6, 2015.

NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
OTHER																
WAFFLE CONE	22 g	90	5	0	0	0	0	35	19	0	5	1	0	0	2	4

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on November 13, 2014.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
LIQUID TOPPING											
AGAVE NECTAR	Scroll K	Agave nectar.									
CARAMEL SAUCE	No	Sugar, water, cream powder, sorbitol, salt, vanilla extract.	Contains milk. Produced in a facility that processes hazelnuts, almonds, peanuts, pistachios and soy.				X				
CHOCOLATE FLAVORED SAUCE	OU-D	Sugar, sunflower oil, coconut oil, chocolate, whole milk solids, cocoa processed with alkali, contains 2% or less of: soy lecithin, salt, vanilla.	Contains milk, soy.			X	X				
CHOCOLATE FLAVORED SAUCE (HERSHEY'S)	OU-D	High fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, water, cocoa, sugar, contains two percent or less of potassium sorbate (preservative), salt, mono-and diglycerides, xanthan gum, polysorbate 60, vanillin, artificial flavor.									
CINNAMON HONEY	No	Wildflower honey, cinnamon.									
HONEY	OU	Sage blossom honey.									
POMEGRANATE JUICE	OU	Pomegranate juice concentrate.									
RASPBERRY PUREE	O/K	Seedless raspberry puree, sugar, water, concentrated lemon juice, natural flavors, citric acid.									
STRAWBERRY PUREE	O/K	Strawberries, sugar, water, concentrated lemon juice, natural flavors, citric acid, fruit and vegetable juice for color, sodium citrate, pectin.									
WATERMELON PUREE	No	Watermelon.									
WHIPPED CREAM	Circle U-D	Cream, nonfat milk, corn syrup, liquid sugar, mono- and diglycerides, natural and artificial flavors, carrageenan. Propellant: nitrous oxide.	Contains milk.				X				

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on November 13, 2014.

NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
LIQUID TOPPING																
AGAVE NECTAR	9	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	7	0	0	0	0	0
CARAMEL SAUCE	8.3	30	10	1	0.5	0	5	0	5	0	5	0	0	0	0	0
CHOCOLATE FLAVORED SAUCE	7.3	45	30	3.5	1.5	0	0	10	4	0	3	0	0	0	0	0
CHOCOLATE FLAVORED SAUCE (HERSHEY'S)	7	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	3	0	0	0	0	0
CINNAMON HONEY	9	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	7	0	0	0	0	0
HONEY	10	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	8	0	0	0	0	0
POMEGRANATE JUICE	12	30	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	6	0	0	0	0	0
RASPBERRY PUREE	6	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0
STRAWBERRY PUREE	6	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	4	0	0
WATERMELON PUREE	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WHIPPED CREAM	12	35	20	2.5	1	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on November 13, 2014.



BLEND & BEVERAGES

NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
FROZEN SHAKES																
BUTTER PECAN	16 fl oz	490	110	12	1.5	0	10	270	83	2	79	18	2	2	60	4
CARAMEL MACCHIATO	16 fl oz	390	20	2	1.5	0	15	260	75	0	74	17	2	2	70	0
CHERRY CHOCOLATE	16 fl oz	390	45	5	3	0	15	190	72	1	58	16	4	60	4	4
CHOCOLATE BANANA	16 fl oz	440	25	3	1.5	0	10	230	90	6	70	17	4	25	50	50
CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE	16 fl oz	500	80	9	4	0	10	350	88	2	74	19	2	0	60	10
CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT BANANA	16 fl oz	490	80	9	3	0	5	170	90	5	75	15	4	20	45	6
CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT PEANUT BUTTER	16 fl oz	480	180	20	4	0	10	360	60	4	53	19	2	4	50	6
CHOCOLATE PEANUT BUTTER	16 fl oz	450	130	15	3	0	10	410	60	4	50	21	2	4	50	40
COOKIES & CREAM	16 fl oz	460	60	7	2.5	0	10	410	83	1	69	19	10	0	60	8
COOKIES N' CREAM WITH VANILLA BEAN	16 fl oz	500	60	7	2.5	0	10	400	91	1	80	19	2	2	60	8
DOUBLE CHOCOLATE CHIP	16 fl oz	390	70	8	4	0	5	260	67	4	52	18	4	0	60	25
GREEN TEA	16 fl oz	300	5	0	0	0	10	270	60	0	57	16	2	0	60	2
HOT CHOCOLATE (WITH WHIP)	16 fl oz	440	100	11	7	0	25	130	71	1	68	15	4	2	50	20
MANGO PINEAPPLE	16 fl oz	360	5	1	0	0	10	170	77	2	72	15	25	90	50	2
MINT CHOCOLATE COOKIE	16 fl oz	480	80	9	6	0	10	340	82	1	68	17	2	2	60	4
PEANUT BUTTER CHOCOLATE CHIP	16 fl oz	480	190	22	4.5	0	5	430	58	4	51	20	0	0	50	10
PEPPERMINT	16 fl oz	430	35	4	2.5	0	5	230	87	1	83	18	6	0	70	4
PUMPKIN	16 fl oz	380	0	0	0	0	10	210	77	1	73	15	0	0	50	0
STRAWBERRY BANANA	16 fl oz	360	5	0.5	0	0	10	125	79	3	66	12	2	100	40	4
STRAWBERRY CREAM	16 fl oz	380	5	0.5	0	0	10	260	77	2	75	18	2	70	70	2
STRAWBERRY POMEGRANATE	16 fl oz	280	5	0.5	0	0	5	110	51	2	44	11	2	120	40	4

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on November 7, 2014.

NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
GREEK SMOOTHIES																
BLUEBERRY POMEGRANATE	16 fl oz	210	5	0	0	0	5	90	39	2	37	12	0	80	25	2
KALE STRAWBERRY	16 fl oz	250	5	0	0	0	5	100	54	2	49	13	60	50	25	2
PEANUT BUTTER BANANA	16 fl oz	490	160	18	2.5	0	5	340	71	7	46	21	2	25	25	8
STRAWBERRY BANANA	16 fl oz	280	5	5	0.5	0	5	100	60	4	46	13	2	80	25	4
TROPICAL MANGO	16 fl oz	260	5	0	0	0	5	90	58	2	56	12	20	70	25	2

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on March 3, 2014.



GRAB & GO

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
COOKIE SANDWICH CA/CT											
COCONUT LEMON	No	Original frozen yogurt (nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt [pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures], nonfat yogurt powder [nonfat milk, culture], fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch), lemon cookie crunch (vegetable oil [peanut], sugar, biscuits [wheat flour, vegetable fat, sugar, glucose syrup, eggs, baking powder, natural and artificial flavors, salt], milk powder, maltodextrin, soy lecithin [emulsifier], natural and artificial flavors, vegetable extracts for color, alpha-tocopherol [to preserve freshness]), maple waffle cookies (flour, sugar, liquid whole egg, canola oil, soy lecithin [release agent], maple flavor, caramel [color agent], baking powder, salt), coconut flakes (coconut, sugar, water, propylene glycol, salt, sodium metabisulfite [as preservative]).	Contains milk, peanuts, wheat, eggs, soy, coconut. May contain other tree nuts.	×	×	×	×	×	×		
PEANUT BUTTER	No	Peanut butter frozen yogurt (nonfat milk, sugar, peanut butter [peanuts, sugar, peanut oil, salt], nonfat yogurt [pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures], nonfat yogurt powder [nonfat milk, culture], dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch), peanut butter crunch (peanuts, biscuits [wheat flour, sugar, baking powder, palm and/or sunflower oil, salt, artificial flavors], sugar, salt, artificial flavors, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], alpha-tocopherol [to preserve freshness]), chocolate flavored sauce (sugar, sunflower oil, coconut oil, chocolate, whole milk solids, cocoa processed with alkali, contains 2% or less of: soy lecithin, salt, vanilla), maple waffle cookies (flour, sugar, liquid whole egg, canola oil, soy lecithin [release agent], maple flavor, caramel [color agent], baking powder, salt).	Contains milk, peanuts, coconut, wheat, egg, soy. May contain other tree nuts.	×	×	×	×	×	×		
POMEGRANATE CHOCOLATE	No	Pomegranate frozen yogurt (nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt [pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures], pomegranate juice concentrate, nonfat yogurt powder [nonfat milk, culture], fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch), milk chocolate crunch (vegetable oil [peanuts], sugar, biscuits [wheat flour, sugar, baking powder, cocoa butter, salt, natural and artificial flavors], milk powder, almonds, hazelnuts, cocoa, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], natural and artificial flavors, alpha-tocopherol [to preserve freshness]), maple waffle cookies (flour, sugar, liquid whole egg, canola oil, soy lecithin [release agent], maple flavor, caramel [color agent], baking powder, salt).	Contains milk, peanuts, wheat, milk, almonds, hazelnuts, soy, eggs. May contain other tree nuts.	×	×	×	×	×	×		
STRAWBERRY CHOCOLATE	No	Strawberry frozen yogurt (nonfat milk, sugar, strawberry flavor [strawberries, sugar, water, natural flavors, fruit and vegetable juice {for color}, guar gum, sodium citrate], nonfat yogurt [pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures], nonfat yogurt powder [nonfat milk, culture], fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch), milk chocolate crunch (vegetable oil [peanuts], sugar, biscuits [wheat flour, sugar, baking powder, cocoa butter, salt, natural and artificial flavors], milk powder, almonds, hazelnuts, cocoa, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], natural and artificial flavors, alpha-tocopherol [to preserve freshness]), maple waffle cookies (flour, sugar, liquid whole egg, canola oil, soy lecithin [release agent], maple flavor, caramel [color agent], baking powder, salt).	Contains milk, peanuts, wheat, almonds, hazelnuts, soy, eggs. May contain other tree nuts.	×	×	×	×	×	×		

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on February 8, 2013.

NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
COOKIE SANDWICH CA/CT																
COCONUT LEMON	122	360	170	18	5	0	15	95	42	2	32	5	0	2	15	0
PEANUT BUTTER	114	360	180	20	5	0	5	240	38	2	28	9	2	0	8	4
POMEGRANATE CHOCOLATE	108	290	110	12	2	0	5	125	40	1	26	5	0	2	10	4
STRAWBERRY CHOCOLATE	108	280	110	12	2	0	10	130	37	1	27	5	0	4	10	4

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on April 22, 2011.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
COOKIE SANDWICH NON-CA											
COCONUT LEMON	No	Original frozen yogurt (nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt [pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures], nonfat yogurt powder [nonfat milk, culture], fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum), lemon cookie crunch (vegetable oil [peanut], sugar, biscuits [wheat flour, vegetable fat, sugar, glucose syrup, eggs, baking powder, natural and artificial flavors, salt], milk powder, maltodextrin, soy lecithin [emulsifier], natural and artificial flavors, vegetable extracts for color, alpha-tocopherol [to preserve freshness]), maple waffle cookies (flour, sugar, liquid whole egg, canola oil, soy lecithin [release agent], maple flavor, caramel [color agent], baking powder, salt), coconut flakes (coconut, sugar, water, propylene glycol, salt, sodium metabisulfite [as preservative]).	Contains milk, peanuts, wheat, eggs, soy, coconut. May contain other tree nuts.	X	X	X	X	X	X		
PEANUT BUTTER	No	Peanut butter frozen yogurt (nonfat milk, sugar, peanut butter [peanuts, sugar, peanut oil, salt], nonfat yogurt [pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures], nonfat yogurt powder [nonfat milk, culture], dextrose, carrageenan, guar gum, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides, rice starch), peanut butter crunch (peanuts, biscuits [wheat flour, sugar, baking powder, palm and/or sunflower oil, salt, artificial flavors], sugar, salt, artificial flavors, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], alpha-tocopherol [to preserve freshness]), chocolate flavored sauce (sugar, sunflower oil, coconut oil, chocolate, whole milk solids, cocoa processed with alkali, contains 2% or less of: soy lecithin, salt, vanilla), maple waffle cookies (flour, sugar, liquid whole egg, canola oil, soy lecithin [release agent], maple flavor, caramel [color agent], baking powder, salt).	Contains milk, peanuts, coconut, wheat, egg, soy. May contain other tree nuts.	X	X	X	X	X	X		
POMEGRANATE CHOCOLATE	No	Pomegranate frozen yogurt (nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt [pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures], pomegranate juice concentrate, nonfat yogurt powder [nonfat milk, culture], fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum), milk chocolate crunch (vegetable oil [peanuts], sugar, biscuits [wheat flour, sugar, baking powder, cocoa butter, salt, natural and artificial flavors], milk powder, almonds, hazelnuts, cocoa, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], natural and artificial flavors, alpha-tocopherol [to preserve freshness]), maple waffle cookies (flour, sugar, liquid whole egg, canola oil, soy lecithin [release agent], maple flavor, caramel [color agent], baking powder, salt).	Contains milk, peanuts, wheat, milk, almonds, hazelnuts, soy, eggs. May contain other tree nuts.	X	X	X	X	X	X		
STRAWBERRY CHOCOLATE	No	Strawberry frozen yogurt (nonfat milk, sugar, strawberry flavor [strawberries, sugar, water, natural flavors, fruit and vegetable juice {for color}, guar gum, sodium citrate], nonfat yogurt [pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures], nonfat yogurt powder [nonfat milk, culture], fructose, dextrose, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum), milk chocolate crunch (vegetable oil [peanuts], sugar, biscuits [wheat flour, sugar, baking powder, cocoa butter, salt, natural and artificial flavors], milk powder, almonds, hazelnuts, cocoa, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], natural and artificial flavors, alpha-tocopherol [to preserve freshness]), maple waffle cookies (flour, sugar, liquid whole egg, canola oil, soy lecithin [release agent], maple flavor, caramel [color agent], baking powder, salt).	Contains milk, peanuts, wheat, almonds, hazelnuts, soy, eggs. May contain other tree nuts.	X	X	X	X	X	X		

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on February 8, 2013.

NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
COOKIE SANDWICH NON-CA																
COCONUT LEMON	122	360	170	18	5	0	15	100	43	2	30	6	2	2	15	0
PEANUT BUTTER	114	360	180	20	5	0	5	240	37	2	28	9	0	0	10	4
POMEGRANATE CHOCOLATE	108	290	110	12	2	0	5	130	39	1	25	6	2	2	15	4
STRAWBERRY CHOCOLATE	108	280	110	12	2	0	10	135	38	1	24	6	2	4	15	4

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on February 8, 2013.



ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS

INGREDIENT STATEMENT



	Kosher	Ingredients	Allergen Statement	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Soy	Milk	Eggs	Wheat	Fish	Shellfish
ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS											
CACAO NIBS	Earth Kosher	Organic Raw Cacao.									
CHIA SEEDS	Earth Kosher	Organic Raw Chia Seeds.									
DARK CHOCOLATE GRANOLA	OU-D	Rolled Oats*, Cane Sugar*, Soy Oil*, Fair Trade Dark Chocolate Chunks* (Cane Sugar*, Unsweetened Chocolate*, Cocoa Butter*, Vanilla*), Flax Seeds*, Dried Coconut*, Cocoa*, Freeze-Dried Berry Blend* (Freeze-Dried Strawberries*, Freeze-Dried Raspberries*), Rice Starch*, Sea Salt, Natural Flavor, Tocopherol (Vitamin E). *Organic.	Contains Soy, Tree Nuts.		X	X					
GOLD FLAKES		23K Gold Leaf Flakes									
GLUTEN-FREE GRANOLA	OU-D	Gluten Free Rolled Oats*, Cane Sugar*, Sunflower Oil*, Roasted Almonds*, Dried Cranberries* (Cranberries*, Cane Sugar*, Sunflower Oil*), Raisins* (coated with Sunflower Oil*), Dried Coconut*, Pumpkin Seeds*, Flax Seeds*, Rice Starch*, Cinnamon*, Tocopherols (Vitamin E). *Organic.	Contains Tree Nuts.		X	X					
GLUTEN-FREE PRETZELS	OU-D	Corn Starch, Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Palm Oil, Cellulose Gum, Water, Dextrose, Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Soy Lecithin, Yeast, Citric Acid, Soda.	Contains Soy.			X					
GOJI BERRIES	Earth Kosher	Organic Raw Goji Berries.									
HONEYCOMB	KRCC	Honeycomb.									
LEMON MARSHMALLOWS	No but made with KO Kosher Gelatin.	Cane Sugar, Brown Rice Syrup, Inverted Cane Sugar, Gelatin, Natural Lemon Crystals, Natural Yellow Color (Turmeric derived), Salt, Rice Flour, Powdered Sugar	Manufactured in a facility that processes milk, wheat, soy and tree nuts.								
MANGO PUREE	O/K	Water, Concentrated Mango Puree, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lime Puree, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Pectin, Natural Flavors.									
SEA SALT POTATO CHIPS	KOF-K Pareve	Potatoes, Safflower and/or Sunflower and/or Canola Oil, Sea Salt.									
SWEET AND SPICY PECANS	Star K	Pecans, Sugar, Organic Canola Oil, Salt, Spices.	Contains Tree Nuts.		X						
VANILLA BEAN MARSHMALLOWS	No but made with KO Kosher Gelatin.	Cane Sugar, Brown Rice Syrup, Inverted Cane Sugar, Gelatin, Natural Vanilla Extract, Natural Vanilla Flavor, Natural Marshmallow Flavor, Salt, Rice Flour, Powdered Sugar. Ground Vanilla Beans	Manufactured in a facility that processes milk, wheat, soy and tree nuts.								

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present. Nutrition Facts Form last updated on August 31, 2015.

NUTRITION FACTS



	Serving Size (g)	Calories	Calories From Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrates (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A %DV	Vitamin C %DV	Calcium %DV	Iron %DV
ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS																
CACAO NIBS	8g	50	35	4	2.5	0	0	0	2	2	0	1	0	0	0	2
CHIA SEEDS	7g	40	20	2.5	0	0	0	0	3	2	0	1	0	0	4	4
DARK CHOCOLATE CHIP GRANOLA	8g	35	15	1.5	0	0	0	15	5	1	2	1	0	0	0	2
GLUTEN-FREE GRANOLA	8g	35	10	1.5	0	0	0	0	5	1	2	1	0	0	0	2
GLUTEN-FREE PRETZELS	3.5g	15	0	0	0	0	0	55	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
GOJI BERRIES	8g	30	0	0	0	0	0	25	6	1	5	1	0	0	0	0
HONEYCOMB	14g	45	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	0	11	0	0	0	0	0
LEMON MARSHMALLOW	5.5g	18	0	0	0	0	0	16	5	0	4	0	0	0	0	0
MANGO PUREE	6g	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	2	2	0	0
SEA SALT POTATO CHIPS	3g	10	5	0	0	0	0	15	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0
SWEET AND SPICY PECANS	7g	45	35	4	0	0	0	15	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
VANILLA MARSHMALLOW	5.5g	18	0	0	0	0	0	18	5	0	4	0	0	0	0	0

Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutritional Information varies by state. Weight may vary depending on flavor and state. All of our non-packaged food products are produced and stored in environments where known allergens are present.
 Nutrition Facts Form last updated on August 31, 2015.